

2010 RDA SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

Project B - 12" Sewage Force Main

Sparta, TN
 H & D Project No. 1005-23 B
 Bid Date: Thursday, January 23, 2014, at 11:30 a.m. local time

Base Bid				Norris Bros. Excavating LLC 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572	John T. Hall Construction, Inc. 571 Turntable Road Sparta TN 38583	G. Meeks Construction, LLC 150 Meeks Mountain Lane Sparta TN 38583	Cleary Construction Inc. 2006 Edmonton Road Tompkinsville KY 42167	Elk Mountain Construction Co., Inc. 1950 N. Willow Avenue Cookeville TN 38501	W & O Construction Co., Inc. 150 Construction Drive Livingston TN 38570						
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1	12" SDR 21 PVC Force Main	10,450	LF	\$ 31.35	\$ 327,607.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 250,800.00	\$ 30.78	\$ 321,651.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 397,100.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 355,300.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 496,375.00
2	Bore & Jack 22" Steel Casing Pipe with 12" CL 350 DIP Force Main with Restrained Joint Grip Gaskets	780	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 144,300.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 206,700.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 198,900.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 249,600.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 290,940.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 273,000.00
3	12" Plug Valve with Valve Box	8	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 34,240.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
4	12" Mechanical Joint Restraint Device	125	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	Combination Air Valve complete with Manhole, Vent Casting and all other Appurtenances	9	EA	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
6	Connect to Existing 12" Force Main	3	LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
7	Concrete for Utilities	20	CY	\$ 85.50	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	Pavement Repair (Double Bituminous Surface Topping)	5,900	SY	\$ 0.48	\$ 2,802.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 6.78	\$ 40,002.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 32,450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 35,400.00
9	Asphalt Trench Patch	30	LF	\$ 25.65	\$ 769.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	Erosion Control/Silt Fence	1	LS	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,484.00	\$ 21,484.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	Sewer Line Markers	40	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
12	Waste Water Treatment Plant Tie In complete with valve vault, meter box, 12" check valves, 8" check valve, 12" CL 350 DIP, fittings, connection to existing force main, unclassified excavation, site work, site restoration and all other items specified on Plan Sheet C-10	1	LS	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
13	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,618.00	\$ 17,618.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,270.00	\$ 16,270.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total				\$ 589,324.50	\$ 711,445.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 871,500.00	\$ 924,000.00	\$ 966,875.00						

* corrected for math error

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.



Eric T. Broomfield, PE

